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Region 1 – NWGRC -Local Emergency Contacts
	
Agency/Contact

	
Email

	
Phone/Fax


	
Bartow

	
	

	Bartow County Commissioner

Steve Taylor, Sole Commissioner
135 West Cherokee Avenue, Suite 251
Cartersville, GA 30120-3101
	taylors@bartowga.org 
	Phone: 770.387.5030
Fax: 770.387.5023
Cell: 770.608.3033

	Mayor of Emerson

Vacant
PO Box 300
Emerson, GA 30137
	apallone@cityofemerson.org
	Phone: 770.382.9819
Fax: 770.606.1731

	
Catoosa

	
	

	Catoosa County Commissioner

Larry Black, Chairman
800 Lafayette St.
Ringgold, GA 30736-2319
	
Larry.black@catoosa.com

	Phone: 706.965.2500
     


	City of Ringgold

Nick Millwood, Mayor
20 Nyoka Trail
Ringgold, GA 30736

	

mayormillwood@cityofringgoldga.gov

	

Phone: 423.653.7446
     Fax: 706.965.7446

	
Chattooga

	
	

	Chattooga County Commissioner

Blake Elsberry, Sole Commissioner                     
P. O. Box 211
Summerville, GA 30747-0211
	
Elsberryblake80@yahoo.com

 
	Phone: 706.857.0700
Fax: 706.857.0742
Cell: 706.578.2253

	City of Summerville

Harry Harvey, Mayor
P.O. Box 180
Summerville, GA 30747
	hharvey@summervillega.org 
	Phone: 706.859.0900
     Fax: 706.859.0904

	
Dade

	
	

	Dade County Commissioner

Ted Rumley, County Executive
P.O. Box 613
Trenton, GA 30752
	trumley@dadecounty-ga.gov 
	Phone: 706.657.6821
Fax: 706.657.5116
Cell: 423.667.8999

	City of Trenton

Alex Case, Mayor
P.O. Box 518
Trenton, GA 30752-0518
	acase@dadecounty-ga.gov
	Phone: 706.657.4167
    Fax: 706.657.7228
 Cell: 423.718.2111

	
Fannin
 
	
	

	Fannin County Commissioner

Jamie Hensley, Chairman
400 W Main St
County Courthouse
Blue Ridge, GA 30513-8593
	jhensley@fannincountyga.org
	Phone: 706.632.2203
Fax: 706.632.2507
Cell: 706.455.7932

	City of Blue Ridge

Rhonda Haight, Mayor
480 W First Street
Blue Ridge, GA  30513-4678
	rhaight@cityofblueridgega.gov 
	Phone: 706.632.2091
Fax: 706.632.3278
Cell:  706.455.7932

	
Floyd

	
	

	City of Rome

Sundai Stevenson, Mayor
P.O. Box 1433
Rome, GA 30162-1433
	
sstevenson@romega.us
	Phone: 706.346.7524
     

	Floyd County Commissioner

Allison Watters
12 E 4th Avenue
Rome, GA 30161
	wattersa@floydcountyga.org
	
Phone: 706.291.5110
     


	Gilmer County Commissioner

Charlie Paris, Chairman
1 Broad Street, Suite 106
Ellijay, GA 30540
	cparis@gilmercounty-ga.gov
	Phone: 706.635.4361
    Fax: 706.632.4349
Cell: 706.972.1716

	City of Ellijay

Al Hoyle, Mayor
197 N. Main St.
Ellijay, GA 30540
	mayor@ellijay.com
	

Phone: 706.635.4711
Fax: 706.635.4712
Cell: 706.273.9977

	
Gordon

	
	

	Gordon County Commissioner

Bud Owens, Chairman
P.O. Box 580
Calhoun, GA 30701-0580
	bowens@gordoncounty.org

	Phone: 706.629.3795
Fax: 706.629.9516


	City of Calhoun

Jimmy Palmer, Mayor
P. O. Box 248
Calhoun, GA 30701
	jpalmer@calnet-ga.net
	Phone: 706.629.0151
Fax: 706.625.0439

	
Haralson

	
	

	Haralson County Commission

Ronnie Ridley, Chairman
155 Van Wert Street
Buchanan, GA 30113-0489
	
ronnieridley@haralsoncountyga.gov

	

Phone: 770.646.2002
Fax: 770.646.2035
Cell: 770.634.6103

	Mayor of Buchanan

A.J. Scott, Mayor

	
mayorascott@buchananga.gov

	Phone: 678.381.6369    

	
Murray

	
	

	Murray County Commissioner

Greg Hogan, Sole Commissioner
121 North 4th Avenue
Chatsworth, GA 30705
	ghogan@murraycountyga.gov
	Phone: 706.517.1400 x 277
Fax:  706.695.8721
Cell: 706.934.1284


	Mayor

K.W. Gong, Mayor

	
Kwgong65@gmail.com

	Phone: 706.695.2834
     Fax: 706.517.1623

	
Paulding

	
	

	Paulding County Commissioner

David Carmichael,  Chairman
240 Constitution Blvd.
Dallas, GA 30132
	
commissioners@paulding.gov

	Phone: 770.443.7550
    Fax: 770.443.7537
Cell: 770.560.5418

	City of Dallas

James Kelly, Mayor
129 E Memorial Dr
Dallas, GA 30132-4200
	


jkelly@dallas-ga.gov

	


Phone: 770.443.8110
     Fax: 770.443.8107

	
Pickens

	
	

	Pickens County Commission

Kris Stancil, Chairman
1266 East Church Street
Jasper, GA 30143
	kstancil@pickenscountyga.gov
	Phone: 706.253.8809
     Fax: 706.253.8814
Cell: 770.893.7854

	City of Jasper

Steve Lawrence, Mayor
200 Burnt Mountain Rd
Jasper, GA 30143-2530
	slawrence@jasper-ga.us

	Phone: 706.692.9100
    Fax: 706.692.9104

	
Polk

	
	

	Polk County  Commissioner

Hal Floyd, Chairman
144 West Ave., Suite B
Cedartown Ga. 30125
	
hfloyd@polkga.org

	Phone: 770.749.2100
Fax: 770.748.5520

	City of Cedartown

Andrew Carter, Mayor
Cedartown, GA 30125-0065
	

acarter@cedartowngeorgia.gov

	


Phone: 770.748.3220
     Fax: 770.748.8962

	
Walker

	
	

	Walker County Commissioner

Shannon Whitfield, Commissioner                
P. O. Box 445
LaFayette, GA 30728-0445
	commissioner@walkerga.us
	Phone: 706.638.1437
     FAX: 706.638.1453
Cell: 423.421.6309

	City of Rossville

Teddy Harris, Mayor
PO Box 159
Rossville, GA 30741-0159
	teddyharris@rossvillegagov.us
	Phone: 706.866.1325
    FAX: 706.861.0765

	
Whitfield
	
	

	Whitfield County Commissioner

Jevin Jenson, Chairman             
P.O. Box 248
Dalton, GA 30722-0248
	jjensen@whitfieldcountyga.com

	Phone: 706.275.7500
    Fax: 706.275.7501
Cell: 706.459.4247

	City of Tunnel Hill

Kenny Gowin, Mayor
PO Box 159
Tunnel Hill, GA 30755-0159
	mayorgowin@cityoftunnelhill.com
	Phone: 706.673.2355
     Fax: 706.673.6434
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